CHARACTER  TIMECODE IN

CLU 00:00:46,160
CLU 00:00:52,360
CLU 00:00:56,920
CLU 00:01:03,520
CLU 00:01:09,480
CLU 00:01:18,120
LIA 00:01:20,640
CHRIS 00:01:22,800
CHRIS 00:01:37,880
CHRIS 00:01:46,360
CHRIS 00:01:47,960
CHRIS 00:01:51,320
LIA 00:02:03,280
CLU 00:02:05,040
LIA 00:02:09,000
LIA 00:02:12,840
CLU, LIA 00:02:14,880
CHRIS 00:02:18,640
LIA 00:02:21,840
CLU 00:02:27,320
CLU 00:02:46,760
CLU 00:02:48,760
CLU 00:02:54,720
LIA 00:03:08,000
CLU 00:03:09,720
LIA 00:03:12,720
CLU, LIA 00:03:15,960
CLU 00:03:19,560
LIA 00:03:39,800
CLU 00:03:42,680
CLU, LIA 00:03:48,640
CLU 00:03:52,160
CLU 00:03:55,040
LIA 00:03:59,880
CLU 00:04:06,520

TIMECODE OUT

00:00:52,120

00:00:56,800

00:01:03,400

00:01:06,000
00:01:12,920
00:01:20,280
00:01:22,160
00:01:25,240
00:01:41,200
00:01:47,920
00:01:50,960

00:01:58,520

00:02:04,840
00:02:08,920
00:02:12,000
00:02:14,840

00:02:17,880

00:02:21,720

00:02:23,120
00:02:29,960
00:02:48,520

00:02:54,600

00:02:56,480
00:03:09,400
00:03:12,600
00:03:14,920

00:03:19,320

00:03:21,400
00:03:42,480
00:03:44,720

00:03:51,800

00:03:53,520
00:03:58,320
00:04:02,880
00:04:07,920

DIALOGUE

Welcome to Nicecream. The only ice cream parlor
that is open 24/7 until the end of time.

Today's special is the gourmet glacier with
guaranteed brain freeze.

Order now, and your Nicecream will arrive within 15
seconds via Express Delivery™.

Thanks to our refridgerated packages-

Sorry boss, | will make my intro shorter.

Echo? Echo is here.

Echo is not here.

So where is he?

Echo usually asks us how our day was.

So...

My day was pretty uneventful.

But I'm concerned about my back. As of late it always
cracks when | get out of bed-

| can't do this.

Lia, everything is fine. You're doing great.

Did you call our boss?

You have to tell him that Echo is broken.

- But | don't want a replacement.

- We need a replacement.

Could | get a fresh sundae? Mine is already melting.

Coming.

Lia. You're doing great.

Lia, we can do this.

You make the ice cream, I'll get a mop,
I'll clean up the mess, and you keep making ice
cream.

Okay. Let's go.

Clu?

| can't. Echo is in there.

What if you closed your eyes?

- | have to go to my telephone.

- It's not ringing.

Still. I have to.

Clu, what are you doing?

I'm looking at ice cream.

- Have you ever wondered, what it tastes like?
-No.

Me neither.

Maybe Echo just wanted to try it.

He certainly didn't just want to try it.
How would you know?



LIA
CLU
CLU

LIA, CLU

CLU
CLU
LIA
CLU
LIA
CLU
LIA

CLU, LIA

CLU
LIA
CLU
LIA
LIA

HOTLINE

CLU

CLU
HOTLINE
CLU

HOTLINE

CLU

HOTLINE

CLU
HOTLINE
CLU

HOTLINE, CLU

HOTLINE, CLU

HOTLINE
CLU
HOTLINE
CLU

00:04:08,120
00:04:13,080
00:04:16,240

00:04:20,120

00:04:45,320
00:04:47,920
00:04:50,680
00:04:53,520
00:04:56,400
00:04:58,920
00:05:01,360

00:05:04,760

00:05:06,720
00:05:07,520
00:05:11,360
00:05:18,080
00:05:20,600

00:05:27,520

00:05:33,240

00:05:40,160
00:05:42,760
00:05:45,000

00:05:49,800

00:05:56,920

00:06:02,080

00:06:16,280
00:06:23,800
00:06:26,480

00:06:27,440

00:06:30,200

00:06:32,120
00:06:34,960
00:06:36,040
00:06:37,240

00:04:11,320
00:04:16,080
00:04:20,040

00:04:23,360

00:04:46,880
00:04:49,200
00:04:53,400
00:04:56,160
00:04:58,320
00:05:01,280
00:05:04,640

00:05:06,640

00:05:07,440
00:05:10,920
00:05:14,760
00:05:19,240
00:05:22,120

00:05:32,920

00:05:38,240

00:05:42,640
00:05:44,360
00:05:49,640

00:05:56,840

00:06:00,480

00:06:07,840

00:06:23,680
00:06:26,000
00:06:27,320

00:06:29,840

00:06:31,840

00:06:34,720
00:06:35,840
00:06:37,120
00:06:38,120

He ate ice cream in order to self-destruct.
Not intentionally.

I'm sure of it. He would never abandon us.

- But he did.

- Don't you say that!

Wanna play?

What are you doing?

I’'m removing Echo's tokens so we can play.
We can play without removing Echo's tokens.
Let's just start over.

| told you to leave them be.

We have to start over anyway. You just lost.
- Why?

- You got upset.

So what?

The game is called "Don't get upset".
Would you remove my tokens?

Clu.

Let go of me.

This is the hotline of the board game classic "Don't
get upset". How may | help you?

Hello. Your manual didn't specify, so | wanted to ask...

How do you not get upset?

Excuse me?

| don't want to lose. But | keep getting upset.

You were misled by the game’s name. It's irrelevant
who gets upset.

Whoever moves their tokens past the finish line first,
wins.

So you can't tell me how to stop getting upset?
Thank you. This call has been recorded for quality
assurance.

Welcome to Nicecream, the only ice cream parlor
that is open 24/7 until the end of time. Today's

special is-

Calm down, it's me again.
Boss?

-No. The hotline.

- Oh.

- Are you human?

- No.

Okay, that's explains the stupid question.
Hey.

What's your name?

Clu.



HOTLINE

HOTLINE

CLU
CLU
LIA
CLU
LIA
LIA
LIA
CLU
LIA
CLU
LIA
CLU
CLU

CLU, LIA

LIA
LIA
CLU
CLU
LIA

CLU

CLU
CLU
CLU
LIA
LIA
CLU
LIA
LIA
LIA
CLU
CLU

CLU

CHRIS, CLU

CHRIS
CHRIS
CHRIS
CHRIS

00:06:38,560

00:06:46,600

00:06:50,720
00:07:06,480
00:07:09,520
00:07:11,280
00:07:14,160
00:07:16,120
00:07:23,080
00:07:39,480
00:07:44,040
00:07:46,560
00:07:49,960
00:08:00,120
00:08:03,680

00:08:13,000

00:08:16,160
00:08:19,920
00:08:29,400
00:08:33,120
00:08:52,280

00:08:56,760

00:09:19,840
00:09:24,240
00:09:29,880
00:09:34,160
00:09:36,440
00:09:48,480
00:10:07,040
00:10:12,440
00:10:19,000
00:10:20,520
00:10:23,000

00:10:38,400

00:10:55,400

00:10:59,360
00:11:04,600
00:11:06,280
00:11:09,240

00:06:46,440

00:06:50,520

00:06:51,560
00:07:09,320
00:07:11,120
00:07:14,080
00:07:15,120
00:07:20,040
00:07:24,760
00:07:43,760
00:07:45,800
00:07:49,560
00:07:52,200
00:08:02,480
00:08:07,200

00:08:16,000

00:08:19,720
00:08:23,600
00:08:31,880
00:08:35,440
00:08:53,920

00:09:03,400

00:09:21,840
00:09:25,760
00:09:31,400
00:09:35,520
00:09:38,560
00:09:50,600
00:10:09,680
00:10:14,040
00:10:20,320
00:10:21,240
00:10:24,680

00:10:44,240

00:10:57,800

00:11:02,520
00:11:05,400
00:11:08,640
00:11:12,560

Clu. Your model's emotion-cables are inside you
abdomen.
Just cut the right cord and you will cease to be upset.

But check your manual for details. Do you have
Express Delivery™?

Yes.

Why are you here? Aren't there customers?
Customers? No.

Yes. | just heard the bell.

Clu.

We need to talk. But please don’t get upset.
What is that?

| just need to cut one cable, then I'll be like you.
What do you mean?

Then | won't be upset about Echo anymore.
But | didn't cut myself.

Then get upset.

Get upset or I'll cut the cable.

- Get upset!

- | have never gotten upset.

And | won't get upset over Echo now.

It was his decision. He knew what he was doing.
| never used to get upset.

This is all his fault.

Where are you going?

I'll close my eyes, open the closet and tell him I'm
upset with him.

He's running again.

Have you seen him?

Lia?

Echo is gone.

They just came to pick him up.

Why didn't you say anything?

Please don't get even more upset.

What have you done?

Are you still upset?

No.

You're standing in my area.

One vulcanic sundae with strawberry lava for Express
Delivery™.

- Is Echo back?

- No.

Echo always listened when | was feeling low.
So...

My best friend left town and...

My girlfriend won't talk to me anymore-



CLU
CHRIS
LIA
LIA

CLU

LIA, CLU

CLU

CLU
LIA
LIA
LIA
LIA
LIA
LIA
LIA
CLU
CLU

CLU, LIA

LIA
LIA
LIA
CLU
LIA
CLU
LIA

00:11:12,560
00:11:17,120
00:11:44,640
00:11:49,400

00:11:52,240

00:11:55,760

00:12:10,640

00:12:22,440
00:12:24,320
00:12:46,240
00:12:48,920
00:12:52,760
00:12:56,200
00:12:58,920
00:13:02,000
00:13:04,280
00:13:06,920

00:13:10,520

00:13:15,560
00:13:20,120
00:13:23,560
00:13:29,000
00:13:40,160
00:13:44,320
00:13:49,840

00:11:14,080
00:11:18,000
00:11:46,520
00:11:51,120

00:11:55,680

00:11:59,560

00:12:19,360

00:12:24,080
00:12:28,040
00:12:47,600
00:12:51,040
00:12:54,720
00:12:58,600
00:13:01,080
00:13:03,760
00:13:05,720
00:13:09,120

00:13:14,280

00:13:18,560
00:13:22,240
00:13:27,400
00:13:31,120
00:13:41,960
00:13:46,400
00:13:53,080

Are you upset?

Yes.

He didn't mean it.
Why did you do that?

He was upset. We help our customers as best we can.

- Clu, this is not the way.
- It worked for me.

Welcome to Nicecream. The only ice cream parlor

that is open 24/7. Today’s special is...

| don’t understand.

I’'m sorry Clu. But | can’t do this on my own.
Stop it!

Don't you dare.

Do you know what you were like?

You weren't just not upset.

You were gone.

Gone.

Okay.

| won't do it again.

- Are we good?

- It wasn't any better before.

You made me take over his job.

I'm not Echo. I'm Lia.

And | make the ice cream. Just the ice cream.
I'm sorry.

Why are you smiling?

You're upset.

| guess I've lost this round.



