CHARACTER	TIMECODE IN	TIMECODE OUT	DIALOGUE
CLU	00:00:46,160	00:00:52,120	Welcome to Nicecream. The only ice cream parlor that is open 24/7 until the end of time.
CLU	00:00:52,360	00:00:56,800	Today's special is the gourmet glacier with guaranteed brain freeze.
CLU	00:00:56,920	00:01:03,400	Order now, and your Nicecream will arrive within 15 seconds via Express Delivery™.
CLU	00:01:03,520	00:01:06,000	Thanks to our refridgerated packages-
CLU	00:01:09,480	00:01:12,920	Sorry boss, I will make my intro shorter.
CLU	00:01:18,120	00:01:20,280	Echo? Echo is here.
LIA	00:01:20,640	00:01:22,160	Echo is not here.
CHRIS	00:01:22,800	00:01:25,240	So where is he?
CHRIS	00:01:37,880	00:01:41,200	Echo usually asks us how our day was.
CHRIS	00:01:46,360	00:01:47,920	So
CHRIS	00:01:47,960	00:01:50,960	My day was pretty uneventful.
CHRIS	00:01:51,320	00:01:58,520	But I'm concerned about my back. As of late it always cracks when I get out of bed-
LIA	00:02:03,280	00:02:04,840	I can't do this.
CLU	00:02:05,040	00:02:08,920	Lia, everything is fine. You're doing great.
LIA	00:02:09,000	00:02:12,000	Did you call our boss?
LIA	00:02:12,840	00:02:14,840	You have to tell him that Echo is broken.
CLU, LIA	00:02:14,880	00:02:17,880	- But I don't want a replacement We need a replacement.
CHRIS	00:02:18,640	00:02:21,720	Could I get a fresh sundae? Mine is already melting.
LIA	00:02:21,840	00:02:23,120	Coming.
CLU	00:02:27,320	00:02:29,960	Lia. You're doing great.
CLU	00:02:46,760	00:02:48,520	Lia, we can do this.
CLU	00:02:48,760	00:02:54,600	You make the ice cream, I'll get a mop, I'll clean up the mess, and you keep making ice cream.
CLU	00:02:54,720	00:02:56,480	Okay. Let's go.
LIA	00:03:08,000	00:03:09,400	Clu?
CLU	00:03:09,720	00:03:12,600	I can't. Echo is in there.
LIA	00:03:12,720	00:03:14,920	What if you closed your eyes?
CLU, LIA	00:03:15,960	00:03:19,320	- I have to go to my telephone It's not ringing.
CLU	00:03:19,560	00:03:21,400	Still. I have to.
LIA	00:03:39,800	00:03:42,480	Clu, what are you doing?
CLU	00:03:42,680	00:03:44,720	I'm looking at ice cream.
CLU, LIA	00:03:48,640	00:03:51,800	- Have you ever wondered, what it tastes like? -No.
CLU	00:03:52,160	00:03:53,520	Me neither.
CLU	00:03:55,040	00:03:58,320	Maybe Echo just wanted to try it.
LIA	00:03:59,880	00:04:02,880	He certainly didn't just want to try it.
CLU	00:04:06,520	00:04:07,920	How would you know?
	•		•

LIA	00:04:08,120	00:04:11,320	He ate ice cream in order to self-destruct.
CLU	00:04:13,080	00:04:16,080	Not intentionally.
CLU	00:04:16,240	00:04:20,040	I'm sure of it. He would never abandon us.
LIA, CLU	00:04:20,120	00:04:23,360	- But he did.
LIA, CLU	00.04.20,120	00.04.25,500	- Don't you say that!
CLU	00:04:45,320	00:04:46,880	Wanna play?
CLU	00:04:47,920	00:04:49,200	What are you doing?
LIA	00:04:50,680	00:04:53,400	I'm removing Echo's tokens so we can play.
CLU	00:04:53,520	00:04:56,160	We can play without removing Echo's tokens.
LIA	00:04:56,400	00:04:58,320	Let's just start over.
CLU	00:04:58,920	00:05:01,280	I told you to leave them be.
LIA	00:05:01,360	00:05:04,640	We have to start over anyway. You just lost.
	·		- Why?
CLU, LIA	00:05:04,760	00:05:06,640	- You got upset.
CLU	00:05:06,720	00:05:07,440	So what?
LIA	00:05:07,520	00:05:10,920	The game is called "Don't get upset".
CLU	00:05:11,360	00:05:14,760	Would you remove my tokens?
LIA	00:05:18,080	00:05:19,240	Clu.
LIA	00:05:20,600	00:05:22,120	Let go of me.
EI/ (	00.03.20,000	00.03.22,120	This is the hotline of the board game classic "Don't
HOTLINE	00:05:27,520	00:05:32,920	get upset". How may I help you?
			get upset . How may theip you:
CLU	00:05:33,240	00:05:38,240	Hello. Your manual didn't specify, so I wanted to ask
CLU	00:05:40,160	00:05:42,640	How do you not get upset?
HOTLINE	00:05:42,760	00:05:44,360	Excuse me?
CLU	00:05:45,000	00:05:49,640	I don't want to lose. But I keep getting upset.
CLO	00.03.43,000	00.03.43,040	You were misled by the game's name. It's irrelevant
			who gets upset.
HOTLINE	00:05:49,800	00:05:56,840	Whoever moves their tokens past the finish line first,
			wins.
CLU	00:05:56,920	00:06:00,480	
CLU	00:05:56,920	00:06:00,480	So you can't tell me how to stop getting upset?
HOTLINE	00:06:02,080	00:06:07,840	Thank you. This call has been recorded for quality
			assurance.
CILL	00.05.45.200	00.05.22.500	Welcome to Nicecream, the only ice cream parlor
CLU	00:06:16,280	00:06:23,680	that is open 24/7 until the end of time. Today's
			special is-
HOTLINE	00:06:23,800	00:06:26,000	Calm down, it's me again.
CLU	00:06:26,480	00:06:27,320	Boss?
HOTLINE, CLU	00:06:27,440	00:06:29,840	-No. The hotline.
ŕ	,	,	- Oh.
HOTLINE, CLU	00:06:30,200	00:06:31,840	- Are you human?
	·	·	- No.
HOTLINE	00:06:32,120	00:06:34,720	Okay, that's explains the stupid question.
CLU	00:06:34,960	00:06:35,840	Hey.
HOTLINE	00:06:36,040	00:06:37,120	What's your name?
CLU	00:06:37,240	00:06:38,120	Clu.

HOTLINE	00:06:38,560	00:06:46,440	Clu. Your model's emotion-cables are inside you abdomen. Just cut the right cord and you will cease to be upset.
HOTLINE	00:06:46,600	00:06:50,520	But check your manual for details. Do you have Express Delivery™?
CLU	00:06:50,720	00:06:51,560	Yes.
CLU	00:07:06,480	00:07:09,320	Why are you here? Aren't there customers?
LIA	00:07:09,520	00:07:11,120	Customers? No.
CLU	00:07:11,280	00:07:14,080	Yes. I just heard the bell.
LIA	00:07:14,160	00:07:15,120	Clu.
LIA	00:07:16,120	00:07:20,040	We need to talk. But please don't get upset.
LIA	00:07:23,080	00:07:24,760	What is that?
CLU	00:07:39,480	00:07:43,760	I just need to cut one cable, then I'll be like you.
LIA	00:07:44,040	00:07:45,800	What do you mean?
CLU	00:07:46,560	00:07:49,560	Then I won't be upset about Echo anymore.
LIA	00:07:49,960	00:07:52,200	But I didn't cut myself.
CLU	00:08:00,120	00:08:02,480	Then get upset.
CLU	00:08:03,680	00:08:07,200	Get upset or I'll cut the cable.
6111	00 00 10 000	00.00.15.000	- Get upset!
CLU, LIA	00:08:13,000	00:08:16,000	- I have never gotten upset.
LIA	00:08:16,160	00:08:19,720	And I won't get upset over Echo now.
LIA	00:08:19,920	00:08:23,600	It was his decision. He knew what he was doing.
CLU	00:08:29,400	00:08:31,880	I never used to get upset.
CLU	00:08:33,120	00:08:35,440	This is all his fault.
LIA	00:08:52,280	00:08:53,920	Where are you going?
CLU	00:08:56,760	00:09:03,400	I'll close my eyes, open the closet and tell him I'm upset with him.
CLU	00:09:19,840	00:09:21,840	He's running again.
CLU	00:09:24,240	00:09:25,760	Have you seen him?
CLU	00:09:29,880	00:09:31,400	Lia?
LIA	00:09:34,160	00:09:35,520	Echo is gone.
LIA	00:09:36,440	00:09:38,560	They just came to pick him up.
CLU	00:09:48,480	00:09:50,600	Why didn't you say anything?
LIA	00:10:07,040	00:10:09,680	Please don't get even more upset.
LIA	00:10:12,440	00:10:14,040	What have you done?
LIA	00:10:19,000	00:10:20,320	Are you still upset?
CLU	00:10:20,520	00:10:21,240	No.
CLU	00:10:23,000	00:10:24,680	You're standing in my area.
CLU	00:10:38,400	00:10:44,240	One vulcanic sundae with strawberry lava for Express Delivery™.
CHRIS, CLU	00:10:55,400	00:10:57,800	- Is Echo back? - No.
CHRIS	00:10:59,360	00:11:02,520	Echo always listened when I was feeling low.
CHRIS	00:11:04,600	00:11:05,400	, So
CHRIS	00:11:06,280	00:11:08,640	My best friend left town and
CHRIS	00:11:09,240	00:11:12,560	My girlfriend won't talk to me anymore-
	•	•	, -

CLU	00:11:12,560	00:11:14,080	Are you upset?
CHRIS	00:11:17,120	00:11:18,000	Yes.
LIA	00:11:44,640	00:11:46,520	He didn't mean it.
LIA	00:11:49,400	00:11:51,120	Why did you do that?
CLU	00:11:52,240	00:11:55,680	He was upset. We help our customers as best we can.
LIA, CLU	00:11:55,760	00:11:59,560	<ul><li>Clu, this is not the way.</li><li>It worked for me.</li></ul>
CLU	00:12:10,640	00:12:19,360	Welcome to Nicecream. The only ice cream parlor that is open 24/7. Today's special is
CLU	00:12:22,440	00:12:24,080	I don't understand.
LIA	00:12:24,320	00:12:28,040	I'm sorry Clu. But I can't do this on my own.
LIA	00:12:46,240	00:12:47,600	Stop it!
LIA	00:12:48,920	00:12:51,040	Don't you dare.
LIA	00:12:52,760	00:12:54,720	Do you know what you were like?
LIA	00:12:56,200	00:12:58,600	You weren't just not upset.
LIA	00:12:58,920	00:13:01,080	You were gone.
LIA	00:13:02,000	00:13:03,760	Gone.
CLU	00:13:04,280	00:13:05,720	Okay.
CLU	00:13:06,920	00:13:09,120	I won't do it again.
CLU, LIA	00:13:10,520	00:13:14,280	<ul><li>- Are we good?</li><li>- It wasn't any better before.</li></ul>
LIA	00:13:15,560	00:13:18,560	You made me take over his job.
LIA	00:13:20,120	00:13:22,240	I'm not Echo. I'm Lia.
LIA	00:13:23,560	00:13:27,400	And I make the ice cream. Just the ice cream.
CLU	00:13:29,000	00:13:31,120	I'm sorry.
LIA	00:13:40,160	00:13:41,960	Why are you smiling?
CLU	00:13:44,320	00:13:46,400	You're upset.
LIA	00:13:49,840	00:13:53,080	I guess I've lost this round.